N

- Az%zlfﬁ(@) FFICIAL COPY
i AT

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Mk

Doc#: 1124922015 Fee: $45.00
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Eugene “Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Brenda S. Harbaugh, MO1-076-03-06 Y
’ Date: 09/0« : :
1800 Forsyth’ Suite 350 ate: 09/06/2011 08:30 AM Pg: 10f8
Clayton, MO 63105
Loan No. 01079072

AFTER RECORDING, RETURN TO:
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Brenda S. Harhaugh, MO1-076-03-06
7800 Forsy:n, Suite 350

Clayton, MO 43105

FOR THE PEOTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS
RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER
OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE
THE MORTGAGE OR DZED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESGENTS, that BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a
national banking association , successor to LaSalle Bank Natioual Association, a national banking
association, having its principal place of business in County of :*gok, State of Illinois (the “Bank™), for
and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the:Mortgage and Security
Agreement (as hereinafter defined),and of the sum of one dollar, the teceint and adequacy of which are
hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY and QUITCLAIM unto Oak Park
Residence Corporation, an Illinois not for profit corporation (formerly knoviias Village of Oak Park
Residence Corporation, an Iilinois not for profit corporation) (the “Borrower”), its heirs (if any).
successors, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or dernand whatsoever to
the premises described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, togethier-wiih all the
appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining, which Bank may hav< acauired in,
through or by that certain Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of July 1, 2001 mad¢ by Borrower
in favor of Bank and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinoiz-on July 7,
2001 as Document No. 010639419 as modified by that certain Modification and Spreader Agreement,
dated as of January 16, 2004 and recorded in the Office of Cook County, Illinois on February 10.2004 as
Document No. 0404131112 that certain Second Modification Agreement, dated as of June 14, 2006 and
recorded in the Office of Cook County, Illinois on September 25,2006 as Document No. 06268421 64
that certain Third Modification Agreement, dated as of September 13, 2006 and recorded in the Office
of Cook County, Hlinois on September 25,2006 as Document No. 0626842165 and that certain Fourth
Modification Agreement, dated as of September 1, 2006 and recorded in the Office of Cook County,
Ttlinois on October 5,2006 as Document No. 0627842155 (as modified, the “Mortgage™).

Releasc of Mortgage (Iilinois) @

108329




1124922015 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: See Exhibit A

Address of premises:  See Exhibit A

This Release does not release any covenants, warranties, indemnities or other obligations
of Borrower under the Mortgage which by their terms expressly survive the release or termination of the
Mortgage; provided, however, that this Release shall act as a full release and termination of all liens,
claims and interests Bank possesses under the Mortgage in and to the property legally described on
Exhibit A attzched hereto and incorporated herein.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association,
has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President this 1st day of September, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking association,
successor to LaSalle Bank National Association, a national
banking association

ﬁu 7////[? - /\///(H,/f?tc e}/L,

Name Brenda S. Harbaugh
Iis: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF MISSOURI )

) §
COUNTY OF ST.LOUIS )

I, Sharon M. Linkeman, a Notary Public, in and for said County in the State aforesaid,
DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Brenda S. Harbaugh, personally kiicwi to me to be the Assistant
Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a national banking 2sseciation, and personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foreg:ing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such ofticer e signed and
delivered such instrument as her own free and voluntary act and as the free an d ‘eluntary act of
said national banking association, for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 24 day of August, 2011.

(%Z’/’ gl %Kﬂdééq}w{//;u

Gtary Public

. : N M. LINKEMAN
My Commission Expires: S‘:,ﬁg? Public - Notary Seal
State:;:’?ﬁtt Louis Gountv
issione
/ 0242!22/ 2L 17 Myccéngm:mssmn Expires Dec.
77 439771
{Notary Seal)

Release of Mortgage (Illinois)
108329




1124922015 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PREMISES
PARCEL 1:

LOT 12 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 15-1/2 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 8 IN
HOOKER'’S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCTTAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 16-05-314-030

ADDRESS: 7 3300 NORTH AUSTIN BOULEVARD
CaX PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 8 IN HOCYER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF (ECYION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MAFIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 16-05-3)4-024
ADDRESS: 1022-1024 NORTH AUSTTI-BOULEVARD
02X PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3:

LOT 16 AND THE SOUTH 10.0 FEET OF LOT 17 IN BLOCK 1 IN SCHREVE'S
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/4 O THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIF 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST UF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BETWEEN TEE SOUTE LUINE OF THE CHICAGO
AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY AND THE WOXTH LINE OF
DUMMY RATLROAD RIGHT OF WAY, SAID LOT 16 BEING AISO _DESCRIBED AS
THE TRACT OF LAND LYING SOUTH OF AND ADJOINING THE JOUTH LINE OF

SAID LOT 17 AFORESAID, AND NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF (ZLEASANT
STREET, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DPERMANENT INDEX NO. 16-08-305-023
ADDRESS: 2-12 PLEASANT STREET
OAK PARK, TLLINOIS

PARCEL 4:

LOTS 1, 2, AND 3 IN BLOCK 36 IN VILLAGE OF RIDGELAND, A
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTICN 7 AND THE
NORTEWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 16-08-123-011
ADDRESS: 470-492 NORTH AUSTIN BOULEVARD
3-11 ONTARIO STREET

OAK PARK, ILLINOIS




1124922015 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 5

LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 1 IN AUSTIN PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWHEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39

NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQX
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 16-17-307-001
ADDRESS: 17-21 HARRISON STREET

906-508 SOUTH HUMPHREY AVENUE
OAK PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL €4

LOTS 1, 2, 3, AN¥D 4 IN BLOCK 2 IN AUSTIN PARK, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF /THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17,
TOWNSHIP 33 NORTH  PANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO. 1t-17-306-003
ADDRESS: 27-35 HARRISOlN STREET
905-911 SOUTH HUMTFREY AVENUE
OAK PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 7:

THE NORTH 76 FEET OF LOT 1 IN BLOCK 11 T® JOHN JOHNSTON JR.’S
ADDITION TO AUSTIN, A SUBDIVISION QF TWE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHID 3% NORTIH RANGE 13, EAST OF

adar

THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNUY, ZILLINQIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-05-325-011
ADDRESS: 41-47 IOWA STREET

543-545 NORTH HUMPHREY AVENUE
CAK PARX, ILLINOIS

PARCEL B8:

LOT 1 AND LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 40 FEET) IN BLOCK 4 IN THE
SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF
SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO
AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD AND THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE NORTH LINE
OF DUMMY RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.:; 16-08-311-009
ADDRESS: 5 PLEASANT STREET
OAK PARK, ILLINOIS




1124922015 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 9:

LOTS 1 TO 4, INCLUSIVE IN BLOCK 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART
OF THE EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING
BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD

RIGHT OF WAY AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE DUMMY TRACK RIGHT OF WAY,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-08-304-015
ADDRLES: 37-49 SOUTH BOULEVARD

103-111 SOUTH HUMPHREY AVENUE
OAX PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 10:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IM-BLOCK 3 IN AUSTIN PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST
% OF THE SOUTHWESZ 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE

13, EAST OF THE 1ILTD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-17-305-006

ADDRESS: 101-105 HARRISCHN STREET
905-9511 SOUTH LYM:iN AVENUE
OAX PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 11:

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 IN HOOKER’S SUBDIVIGIUN OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHiP 3° NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK (}0UNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-05-307-034
ADDRESS: 1100-1102 NORTH AUSTIN BOULEVARD
%4-6 THOMAS STREET
CAX PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 12:

LOTS 71 AND 72 IN HOUSTON’S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART LYING 407JTH
OF THE WISCONSIN CENTRAL RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY OF THE WEST 1/2 OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39

NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST QOF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COQK
COUNTY, ILLINCIS

PERMANENT INDEY NO.: 16-08-321-020
ADDRESS: 438-442 SOUTH LOMBARD AVENUE
132 MADISON STREET
OAX PARK, ILLINOIS




1124922015 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE EAST 169 FEET OF THE NORTH 100 FEET OF LOT 4 IN THE
RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 11, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCOVILLE’S
SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 49 ACRES OF THE WEST 129 ACRES OF THE
SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 KORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-07-311-022
ADDRESS: 201-211 SOUTH KENILWORTH AVENUE

905-911 PLEASANT STREET
OAK PARK, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 14.

LOT 78 IN O.R. FRWIN’S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1466.5 FEET OF
THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 8,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH/ RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-08-319-012
ADDRESS: 411-415 SOUTH MLRVEY AVENUE
OAK PARK, ILLINCTS

PARCEL 15:

LOTS 15, 16, 17, 18 (EXCEPT THE EAST 7 FEET OF SAID LOTS TAKEN
FOR WIDENING AUSTIN AVE) IN BLOCK 16 T AUSTIN PARK SUBDIVISION
IN TEE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHID 39

NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPZL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 16-17-331-023

ADDRESS: 1118-1126 SOUTH AUSTIN ROULEVARD
ORK PARK, ILLINOIS




